short.
Under normal conditions，when VDD is between the
protection thresholds of over-charge (VOC) and
over-discharge (VOD), and the detection voltage of VM
is between the charger detect voltage (VCHG) and
excess-current discharge (VEDI), the outputs of COUT
and DOUT are high conducting the N-MOSFET charge
controller, Q1, and the N-MOSFET discharge

Storage temperature ............................... -65℃~150℃
Power consumption PD (TA=25℃)
SOT23-6 package (θJA=200 /W℃ )............ 625mW
Solder Temperature (Tin soldering, 10s)............ 260℃
Note: Stresses beyond those listed under “absolute maximum ratings” may cause permanent damage to the
device. These are stress ratings only and functional operation of the device at these or any other conditions
beyond the recommended operating condition are not implied. Exposure to absolute-maximum-rated conditions
for extended periods may affect device reliability.
High Precision Protection Circuit for Li-ion or Li-polymer BatteryDW01
www.xfhong.com 3 / 10 Ver 3.0
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATION
(VDD = 3.6V, TA = 25℃, unless otherwise specified. The operation temperature with Mark “♦” is: -40 ≤T℃ A≤85℃)
[Table 4] Electrical Specification
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIOIN  MIN TYP MAX UNIT
VPower supply DD  ♦ 101.5 V
 VOCTYP V-0.025 OCTYP VOCTYP+0.025 V Over-charge protection
threshold (rising)  VOC
♦ VOCTYP V-0.080 OCTYP VOCTYP V+0.080
 VOCRTYP V-0.050 OCRTYP VOCRTYP+0.050 V Over-charge release
Threshold(falling) VOCR R1=100Ω
(note) ♦ VOCRTYP V-0.080 OCRTYP VOCRTYP V+0.080
Over-charge protection
delay time tOC VDD=3.6V 0.7×t4.4V OCTYP tOCTYP 1.3×tOCTYP ms
 VODTYP V-0.075 ODTYP VODTYP+0.075 V Over-discharge protection
Threshold(falling) VOD
♦ VODTYP V-0.105 ODTYP VODTYP V+0.105
 VODRTYP V-0.075 ODRTYP VODRTYP+0.075 V Over-discharge release
Threshold(rising) VODR
♦ VODRTYP V-0.105 ODRTYP VODRTYP V+0.105
Over-discharge protection
delay time tOD VDD=3.6V 0.7×t2.4V ODTYP tODTYP 1.3×tODTYP ms
Excess-current discharge
protection threshold  VEDI   VEDITYP V-0.020 EDITYP VEDITYP+0.020 V
Excess-current discharge
protection delay time tEDI   0.7×tEDITYP TEDITYP 1.3×tEDITYP ms
Excess-current discharge
release delay time tEDIR 2.401.801.20 ms